503175527 02/11/2015 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3222141

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ			
		Name	Execution Date	
SAMUEL KIM HUNG N	G		01/30/2015	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ			
Name:	POP DISPLAYS USA, LLC			
Street Address:	555 TUCKAHOE ROAD			
City:	YONKE	YONKERS		
State/Country:	NEW Y	NEW YORK		
Postal Code:	10710			
CORRESPONDENCE				
		(516)365-9805		
		the e-mail address first; if that is נ l; if that is unsuccessful, it will be s		
		516-365-9802		
		cgarvey@collardroe.com		
•		CHRISTOPHER B. GARVEY, ESQ. 1077 NORTHERN BOULEVARD		
		ROSLYN, NEW YORK 11576		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		CHRISTOPHER B. GARVEY		
SIGNATURE:			/Christopher B. Garvey, Reg. No. 31,015/	
		02/11/2015		
DATE SIGNED:		02/11/2013		

ASSIGNMENT FROM SAMUEL KIM HUNG NG TO POP

For value received, I the Inventor: Samuel Kim hung Ng, of 65 Wesley Ave.

Beacon, NY 12508, (ASSIGNOR), a US citizen and employee of his ASSIGNEE,

transfer to:

POP Displays USA, LLC,

A Delaware Limited Liability Corporation having a place of business at:

555 Tuckahoe Rd.

Yonkers, NY 10710

(hereinafter ASSIGNEE) and to ASSIGNEE's successors, assignees and legal representatives,

the entire right, title and interest, for all countries, in and to:

certain *Invention(s)* of a **Display Assembly** described in:

a *Provisional Application* for Letters Patent of the United States, said *Provisional Application* Serial Number: 61/931,529, Filed 24 January 2014, entitled: **Display Assembly**;

US Patent Application 14/604,631, filed 23 January 2015, entitled: Display Assembly Atty. Docket: POP 61 Ng;

US Patent Application 14605921 filed 26 January 2015, entitled: Display Assembly Atty. Docket: POP 61 Ng CIP;

any US or foreign Patent Application perfecting said above applications to a Utility or National Patent Application or taking priority or benefit therefrom;

any *continuation*, *continuation-in-part* or *division* thereof;

all rights and privileges under any and all, and in and to any and all, *Letters Patent* that may be granted therefor;

any reissue or extension thereof;

any and all rights to apply for and obtain corresponding Letters Patent in any countries and regions throughout the world,

together with any and all rights to claim priority under International Convention and Patent Cooperation Treaty accruing to any and all such applications, and

all the rights and privileges under any and all patents which may be granted on such corresponding applications, and to any reissue or extensions thereof.

ASSIGNOR requests that any and all patents for said invention be issued to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, or to such nominees as it may designate. ASSIGNOR agrees that, when requested, ASSIGNOR will, without charge to said ASSIGNEE, but at ASSIGNEE's expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining patents for said invention and for prosecuting interference proceedings with respect thereto in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

ASSIGNOR warrants that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, that I have full right to convey the same as herein expressed and that the agreements and covenants herein contained shall be binding upon ASSIGNOR, its legal representatives, successors and assigns.

Signed at this ldày of 2015 Samuel entor, ASSIGNOR

Witness or Notary Ukegarvey/PPOP/61 Pint Pusher Ng/2015-01-26 CIPAssignment-Oath/Assignment-Ng-to-POP.wpd SCOTT G. KATCHER Notary Public, State of New York No. 02KA5071683 Qualified in Nassau County Commission Expires Mar. 31, 20

PATENT REEL: 034939 FRAME: 0696

RECORDED: 02/11/2015